
 

Republic of the Philippines 

PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
Provincial Capitol, Estaka, Dipolog City 

Email add: bidsandawards22@gmail.com 

 

February 01, 2024 

INVITATION TO BID 

Rescheduling of the procurement activities due to NONE BIDS RECEIVED & DECLARATION OF FAILURE 

OF BIDDING 

The Provincial Government of Zamboanga del Norte through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) is inviting 

interested parties/ bidders to bid for the following contract:  

Contract ID: PR#200/200(01)23-12-007C)  

Contract Name: Procurement of IT Equipment and Accessories  

Location/Purpose: IT Equipment for Provincial School Board use. 

Approved Budget for the 

Contract (ABC): 

P180,000.00 

 (inclusive of all applicable taxes) 

 

 Bidders are hereby advised that the said procurement was rescheduled due to none bids received. 
 Bidders/ contractors must have an expertise in undertaking a similar project, completed at least two similar contracts 

which the equivalent amount is at least 50% of the proposed project for bidding within the last three years. 
 Bidders are inform that the delivery term is 30 calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed. 

 Bidders/ Contractors shall submit their one (1) copy sealed envelope containing their technical and financial 

documents  
 Documents submitted must be in accordance with the checklist provided and must have a corresponding label or 

name plates.  

 The eligibility check/ screening as well as the Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use the non- discretionary "pass/ 
fail" criteria.  

 Post qualification of the Lowest/ Single bids shall be conducted. 
 All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Evaluation of 

Bids, Post Qualification and Award of the Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provision of RA 9184 and its 

Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). 
 All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms in the amount stated in ITB Clause 14. 

 Bidding is restricted to Filipino Citizens/ sole proprietorships, partnerships or organizations with at least sixty percent 
(60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of 

a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 

5183. 
 

The schedules of activities are listed as follows: 

BAC ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE 

Availability and Issuance of Bidding Documents February 02 -13, 2024 @ 08:30AM 

Deadline for the Submission of Bids February 13, 2024 @ 08:30 AM 

Bid Opening and  Evaluation February 13, 2024  @ 09:00AM 

   

 Payment for bidding documents is a non- refundable amount of Five Hundred Pesos Only (Php500.00) payable to 

the Office of the Provincial Treasurer, Provincial Capitol Building, Dipolog City. 
 

 Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from the Office of the Bids and Awards Committee, Provincial 
Capitol Building during office hours @ 8:00AM - 5:00PM. 

 

 Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the address stated above. 
 

 The Provincial Government of Zamboanga del Norte reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of 

bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 
2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

 

 Bidding Documents will be electronically uploaded to the Philgeps website of the Provincial Office of 
Zamboanga del Norte at bidsandawards22@gmail.com. 

 
 

                    ATTY. RAFAEL R. OSABEL, JR.  
                                                                                           BAC Chairman  

 

 
 

 

mailto:bidsandawards22@gmail.com


 

 
 

Annex A: 
 

Procurement of IT Equipment and Accessories 

 
PR# 200/200(01)23-12-007(C) 

ABC: P180,000.00 

 
1. 3 pc. Recorder 

16 GB Digital Voice Recorder, Voice Activated 
Recorder for lectures, meetings. 

 Min. of 1160 hours sound Audio Recorder Dictaphone 

 Recording Device with Playback, MP3 Players, 
 Password, 

 Variable Speed. 

2. 1 pc. Android Smart Phone 
Display (6.8in, 16.7 mil colours, LCD 90 - 120 Hz); 

Processor (Qualcomm Snapdragon 680; CPU (4X 
Cortex-A73 Based 2.4 GHz+4 x Cortex – A53 Based 1.9 GHz) 

Operating System (8GB RAM + 256 ROM); 

Rear Camera (48 MP High reso camera, support up 
To 8000 x 6000 pixels, LED Flash) 

Front Camera (16MP selfie camera, support up to 

4608X3456 pixels, support up to 1080p, Photo 
Mode, Portrait Mode) 

Battery (5000mAh); 
Super Charging, supports 10v/4A super-fast 

Charging and is compatible with 10v/2.25A or 

9v/2A and 5V/2A; 
Dual Sim Mode, WLAN-2.4 GHz and 5GHz, 

Bluetooth-5.0, Support BLE, SBC, AAC, USB); 

Earjack. 
3. 1 pc. Laptop 

Processor – 4 cores/8 Threads 4.70 GHz Freq./12 mb cache 
Graphics 

Memory – 8GB DDR4 RAM 

Storage – 512GB SSD M.2 2242 PCle 3.0x4 NVMe 
Resolution – (1920 x 1080) 

Panel Size – 15.6” 

Battery – Integrated 38WH 
4. 1 pc. Printer 

Print, Scan, Copy 
Connectivity, Wifi, USB, Wireless Direct 

A3 Print/Scan/Copy/Fax 

Up to 22/20 IPM 
FPOT/FCOT 6/10 sec 

250 sheets standard tray, 250 sheets lower tray 
And 100 sheets MP tray 

50 sheets ADF 

2-Sided Print/Scan/Copy (Up to A3/LGR) 
NFC 

5. 1 pc. Projector with Project Screen and Pointer 

PROJECTOR 
3LCD technology 

3,800-lumen displays with native XGA resolution. 
Built-in Moderator function for easy sharing 

Lamp life of up to 12,000 hours to ECO Mode 

Advance network connectivity 
PROJECTOR SCREEN MATTE WHITE SCREEN. 

WIRELESS PRESENTATION REMOTE 2.4 GHz USB- 

Receiver Red Laser Pointer 15 Meter Range PC- 
Black 

6. 2 pc. External Drive 500GB 
500GB Expansion HDD 

Latest Portable Hard Drives, Storage 
 ***Nothing Follows*** 

 


